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RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION TWO STOREY LAKE HOUSE

161 HURON ROAD, RIPLEY, ON NOG 2R0, MUNICIPALITY OF HURON-KINLOSS
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HOMES BY design

RR#4 MOUNT FOREST, ON
BCIN# : 30493

phone : (519) 323-4060
cell:  (519) 261-0699

CLIENT:

RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT:

TWO STOREY LAKE HOUSE

LOCATION:
161 HURON ROAD,
RIPLEY, ON NOG 2R0
MUNICIPALITY OF HURON-KINLOSS

CONTRACTOR:
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FOUNDATION PLAN

ALL CONCRETE WALLS 8" THICK UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL ANGLED WALLS 45 DEGREES (1:1) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2x4 @ 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
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WOOD STEP(S) FRAMED 2PLY 1 3/4"x 9 172"
o6 TIVBER FRAVE — | | Lo L ST oo 2.0E LVL LINTEL OVER TYPICAL GARAGE SIDED WALL CONTRACTOR.
POST TYPICAL ol o SIE)ST HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED
1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16 0.C. AS
%" 9-10%" 9-9%" REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION
f TYVEK/ TYPAR HOUSEWRAP
716" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING
5-2%" 8'-8%" 6'-0%" 2-7%" 11-0" 6'-0%" 3-10%" 18-10" 3-5%" 2¢4 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
R-12 BATTS INSULATION
) -
q q 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
OF BEAM OF BEAM 112" GYPSUM BOARD
DRAWING:
16-2%" 4-7%" 2-8%"
MAIN FLOOR PLAN
23-6%" 22-3%"
20-0" 45-10"
SCALE:
16'-1%" 65'-10"
81-11%" 3/16" = 1'-0"
- 2
MAIN FLOOR PLAN 1601 SQ.FT. 9.34.4.1. ELECTRIC VEHICLE CHARGING SYSTEMS SATE
GARAGE = 499 SQ.FT DIMENSIONING NOTES : WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES : NOTE: ALL STAIRS TO CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING (3) EXCEPT AS PROVIDED IN SENTENCES (6) AND (7), WHERE '
= FT. CODE SECTION 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE AHOUSE IS SERVED BY A GARAGE, CARPORT OR DRIVEWAY
- WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE . g .
ALL EXTERIOR WALLS 2%6 @ 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE SUGGESTED S22 & RAY NOT BE ACTOAL THE FOLLOWING SHALL BE INSTALLED TO PERMIT THE FUTLRE AUGUST 11, 2023
: SR ROUGH OPENING St INSTALLATION OF ELECTRIC VEHICLE SUPPLY EQUIPMENT THAT
ALL ANGLED WALLS 45 DEGREES (1:1) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. - DIMENSIONS IN THIS PLAN ARE GENERALLY : EQUAL _ EQUAL _ EQUAL CONFORMS TO SECTION 86 OF THE ELECTRICAL SAFETY CODE:
ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2x4 @ 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. MEASURED FROM ROUGH STUD EDGE TO - CONFIRM ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR (A) A MINIMUM 200 AMP PANELBOARD
@ ROUGH STUD EDGE. ROUGH STUD OPENING SIZES PRIOR TO TREAD B) A CONDUIT THAT IS NOT LESS THAN 27 mm TRADE SIZE AND
|
- 2%6 WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 5-1/2" WIDE. CONSTRUCTION. 3 = :EEOQEI_J'I-‘PEP(EXIJD'X\SLTTAAI\:I\“EDANS TO ALLOW CABLES TO BE PULLED
. E \ N
- 244 WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 3-1/2" WIDE. ﬁﬁéﬁzé%égﬁﬁ%wozvéﬁ ARL'LG'EQ('TNESQ%’;T'ON g h NOSING (C) A'SQUARE 4 11/16" TRADE SIZE ELECTRICAL OUTLET BOX. DRAWN BY:
- DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. o . MURRAY NORRIS
MEASURED TO EITHER THE OUTER EDGE OF ] 5 STRINGER
THE STUD OR BRICK. g r BCIN# 22544

- INTERIOR DIMENSIONS WILL BE MEASURED
TO EITHER THE OUTER, INNER OR CENTER

OF THE STUD.

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

MINIMUM RISER HEIGHT = 4-7/8"
MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT = 7-7/8"
MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH WITHOUT NOSING = 10"
MAXIMUM TREAD WIDTH WITHOUT NOSING = 14"

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
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WINDOW AND DOOR NOTES :

- WINDOW AND DOOR SIZES ON PLAN ARE
SUGGESTED SIZES & MAY NOT BE ACTUAL
OR ROUGH OPENING SIZE.

- CONFIRM ALL EXTERIOR WINDOW AND DOOR
ROUGH STUD OPENING SIZES PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION.

-2 PLY 2x10 LINTELS C/W 2 1/2" RIGID INSULATION
FILLER BETWEEN PLYS OVER ALL EXTERIOR
OPENINGS UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

DIMENSIONING NOTES :

- WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE
PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

- DIMENSIONS IN THIS PLAN ARE GENERALLY
MEASURED FROM ROUGH STUD EDGE TO
ROUGH STUD EDGE.

- 2x6 WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 5-1/2" WIDE.
- 2x4 WALLS ARE ASSUMED TO BE 3-1/2" WIDE.

- DIMENSIONS TO EXTERIOR WALLS WILL BE
MEASURED TO EITHER THE OUTER EDGE OF
THE STUD OR BRICK.

- INTERIOR DIMENSIONS WILL BE MEASURED
TO EITHER THE OUTER, INNER OR CENTER
OF THE STUD.

GENERAL NOTES :

- BUILDER OR CONTRACTOR MUST CONFORM TO
0.B.C. 2012 REGULATIONS & LOCAL INSPECTIONS.

- ALL EXTERIOR AND INTERIOR LIGHTING SHALL
BE PROVIDED IN ACCORDANCE T0 0.B.C. 9.34.2.

- ELECTRICAL LAYOUT PROVIDED BY OWNER.

- ONE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED ON
EACH FLOOR INCLUDING BASEMENT AND ON ANY
STOREY CONTAINING BEDROOMS A SMOKE
ALARM SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH SLEEPING
ROOM AND IN A LOCATION BETWEEN SLEEPING
ROOMS AND THE REMAINDER OF THE STOREY.

IF SLEEPING ROOMS ARE SERVED BY A HALLWAY,
THE SMOKE ALARM SHALL BE LOCATED IN THE
HALLWAY. SMOKE ALARMS TO BE HARD WIRED
AND INTERCONNECTED, HAVE BATTERY BACKUP
AND A STOBE LIGHT. SMOKE ALARMS TO BE
INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE TO 0.B.C. 9.10.19.

- ONE CARBON MONOXIDE ALARM SHALL BE
INSTALLED ADJACENT TO EACH SLEEPING AREA.
CARBON MONOXIDE ALARMS TO BE INSTALLED
IN ACCORDANCE TO 0.B.C. 9.33.4.

- STUD WALL REINFORCEMENT REQUIRED WITHIN
THE MAIN BATHROOM FOR FUTURE GRAB BAR
INSTALLATION, AS PER 0.B.C. 9.5.2.3.

- DEAD BOLT LOCKS ARE REQUIRED ON ALL
EXTERIOR SWINGING DOORS INTO THE DWELLING,
INCLUDING THE DOOR FROM THE GARAGE INTO
THE DWELLING.

HOMES By design

RR#4 MOUNT FOREST, ON
BCIN# : 30493

phone : (519) 323-4060
cell:  (519)261-0699

CLIENT:

RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION

NOTE: ALL STAIRS TO CONFORM TO ONTARIO BUILDING
CODE SECTION 9 UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE

EQUAL EQUAL EQUAL

'}— TREAD
|

1"/I9 NOSING

EQUAL

STRINGER
)

RISER
It E

TYPICAL STAIR DETAIL

NOT TO SCALE

MINIMUM RISER HEIGHT = 4-7/8"

MAXIMUM RISER HEIGHT = 7-7/g"

MINIMUM TREAD WIDTH WITHOUT NOSING = 10"
MAXIMUM TREAD WIDTH WITHOUT NOSING = 14"

EQUAL

PROJECT:

TWO STOREY LAKE HOUSE

LOCATION:

161 HURON ROAD,
RIPLEY, ON NOG 2R0

MUNICIPALITY OF HURON-KINLOSS

CONTRACTOR:

RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION
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| | - = = - =™ = 150 2PLY 134" X9 112" g | |
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I N DN'I6R <t o
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N 2| opENTO 36 34, S0m| Jow 9-10" ) B .
I S BELOW 1#—— RAILING AS SPECIFIED TO BE 2 BATH #2 ; | N
Ly L3 | INSTALLED TO SUIT ON SITE IN = _ TUB/ I
246 BEARING WALL I ACCORDANCE WITH THE O.B.C. [ 48" VANITY & BOWL @ SHWR | |
TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL UV Al 1/ 11/ YAl 10"
HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED _ 15 —4/2 3/2 ,ll’ 5 6/2 ,.|’ 8 9/2 @ 2-10 l |
1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS S _ 5 sl - \Wﬁ-,,— — — — — J
REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS P — TYPICAL 2x6 SUPPORT WALL :\N < [Toy — N - — = - — 7
1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/ = 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD el g 8 2x6 WALL —X]
ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED = 2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. = = 3 A <] | |
7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING _ N o 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD [4 O co A1 CUSTOM % _ =
2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. > J 8 g 8 - o > 36" % 60" ] | | > 2
R-22 BATTS INSULATION e N~ x SA S N e s C =
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER 3 B % :i’. o U & g ?S LOFT g 2 48" VANITY & BOWL @ Gl?i-?gv%;m & I | 3 3
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD o c I T = o = K
% 2 59 BEDROOM#3 i S 47 ENSUITE# |7 = I 3
— —| Zz9 - !.‘EEL % Y 8-1"CEILING HEIGHT e o | | E3
) 4 MIN. 19 116" x 27 916" — | L &2 Sl = | 82
NS &2 ATTIC ACCESS FRAMED = nE 25 30"x80" [t % | Zg
=) ] = TO SUIT ON SITE < e o % | SE
N . & i~ g / |SHELvs§ | gg
ne . 5 g 2
: = % T WLC ¥jEH I: N
J 1 3!_0" 3%" ﬁ, 2!_1 llg 1/2" 1 4!_4" 3%" 5]_0%" mlﬁ*yz" 4l-6ll P% % 5%" | /
Ee - 1 1> i
= 25T | NN 3" x 80" A 3280 26 WALL _j\l‘ ROV T l
N .,. e Sa [
72'x80 10-31%" L 2 s S Ol
COMPLIANCE PACKAGE A4 = TYPICAL DECK ROOF. '— IYPICAL 2x6 INTERIOR PARTITION, C i
% PVC ROOF WALK MEMBRANE 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD = = TYPICAL HOUSE/ATTIC WALL
FROM TABLE 3.1.1.2.A (IP) Pl _ 5/g" T&g OPLY(\;VgOSD @SUBFI(_)OCOR 246 STUDS @ 16" O.C. 8 Jd | E ; é@tlg.ss)@mfeuggl()hl BOARD
= 2x10 ROOF JOIST: 12"0.C. 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD q =1 X " 0.C.
OF MMA SUPPLEMENTARY STANDARD SB-12 § § (sXLOPE AND DRAIN DECK ROOF) 2 9 L s R-22 BATTS INSULATION
coupo " - g s wmor Y] EREETS _
MPONENT THERMAL VALUE A 5 Sa OPEN AN e SUITE 5 5
MIN. NOMINAL R ™ 60 o WS DECK gl = — S g I S
CEILING WITH ATTIC SPACE MAX. U® 0.017 3 é A é s !
MIN. EFFECTIVER® | 59.22 S E I !
MIN. NOMINAL R " 31 ) s !
@ " I
CEILING WITHOUT ATTIC SPACE | MAX.U 0.036 RAILING AS SPECIFIED 15-4 - EXTERIOR SIDED WALL | GARAGE SIDED WALL
MIN. EFFECTIVE R® 2765 / INSTALLED TO SUIT ON SITE g 8 Q\EEOW TYPICAL | BELOW TYPICAL
- [ - = - 4 =
MIN. NOMINAL R 31 = ‘ v - E— N — — =
EXPOSED FLOOR MAX. U@ 0.034 2" x60" 2" x60"
()
M|N EFFECT|VE R ) 2980 51_3%u 12"8" 21_0%11 21_7%11 I/ 11|_0n |, 21_71/2||
MIN.NOMINALR® | 22 +5¢ci 4 7
WALLS ABOVE GRADE MAX. U@ 0.047 737"
MIN.EFFECTIVER® | 21.40 200" 53 . o 6.2
MIN. NOMINALR 20 - . =72 . L2
BASEMENT WALLS © MAX. U® 0.047 41-0%" 8-81"
MIN.EFFECTIVERY | 21.12
BELOW GRADE SLAB MIN. NOMINALR " - 49-9"
ENTIRE SURFACE > 600 mm MAX. U® -
BELOW GRADE @ _ L— TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
i R e T UPPER FLOOR PLAN 1058 SQ.FT. s e soNG 8 e,
HEATED SLAB OR : X L.
SLAB < 600 mm BELOW MAX. U 0.090 ALL EXTERIOR WALLS 2x6 @ 16" 0.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ﬁimﬁggmgmg MANUPACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
GRADE MIN. EFFECTIVER® 'TRE ALL ANGLED WALLS 45 DEGREES (1:1) UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED
: ' ALL INTERIOR WALLS 2x4 @ 16" O.C. UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. 716" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING
EDGE OF BELOW GRADE SLAB | v\ ohinal RO 0 B o aon
<600 mm BELOW GRADE ' 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
WINDOWS AND SLIDING MAX. U® 0.28 112" GYPSUM BOARD
GLASS DOORS ENERGY RATING 25
SKYLIGHTS MAX. U® 049
SPACE HEATING EQUIPMENT MIN. AFUE 96%
HRV MIN. SRE 75%
DOMESTIC HOT WATER HEATER | MIN. EF 0.67
COLUMN 1 2 6

(1) The values listed are minimum Nominal R-Values for the thermal insulation component only.

(2) U-Value and effective R value shall include entire ceiling assembly components, from interior air film to vented space air film above insulation.

(3) U-Value and effective R value shall include entire exposed floor or above grade wall assembly components, from interior air film to exterior air film.
(4) U-Value and effective R value shall include entire basement wall or slab assembly components and interior air film.

(5) U-Value is the overall coefficient of heat transfer for a window assembly, sliding glass door assembly or skylight assembly expressed in Btu/(h*ftz*F).
(6) In the case of basement wall assemblies, where R20 ci is required R12 +10 ic is permitted to be used or vice versa; or where R12 + 5 i is required,
R15 ci is permitted to be used or vice versa.

(7) If an EF of a water tank is not indicated in a compliance package, there is no EF requirement for water tank for that specific compliance package.

(8) Nominal and effective R values are expressed in (h*ftz*F)/Btu. U-Values are expressed in Btu/(h*ftz*F).

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

DRAWING:
UPPER FLOOR PLAN
SCALE:
3/16"=1'-0"
DATE:
AUGUST 11, 2023
DRAWN BY:

MURRAY NORRIS
BCIN# 22544
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ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
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ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
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TYPICAL ROOF
ASPHALT SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED

NOTE: 1/2" EXT. GRADE ROOF SHEATHING C/W PLY CLIPS
' PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. X
VENTILATE ATTIC SPACE TO 1/300TH OF INSULATE 12 TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS NOTE:

AREA W/ COLOUR MATCHING ROOF VENTS VENTILATE ATTIC SPACE TO 1/300TH OF INSULATED
AREA W/ COLOUR MATCHING ROOF VENTS

TYPICAL ROOF AT EAVE

METAL STARTER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED

ICE & WATER SHIELD EXTENDING TO A DISTANCE

MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE

INSIDE FACE OF STUD TO 12" INTO STRUCTURE

INSULATION STOPS BETWEEN EACH TRUSS

TYPICAL EAVE

,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, ALUMINUM GUTTERS
ll_ 6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING top of double plate _ N S (op of doubleplete_ AB08008000880L0000
/ I 2x6 FASCIA BOARD /
i VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT 18

LYPICAL CRILING h IYPICAL CEILING SYSTEM
1/2" CEILING GYPSUM FRIEZE BOARD TRIM TYPICAL 112" CEILING GYPSUM
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.
R~40 BATTS OR BLOWN INSULATION P e e @2470C.

IYPICAL GARAGE SIDED WALL oy

HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPEGIFIED .

1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS o) IYRICALFLOOR SYSTEM

REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS > 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR

9 1/2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS

@ 16" O.C. INSTALLED ASPER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER

TYPICAL WALL CONNECTION
2x4 SILL PLATES WITH 4" GASKET
AND 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C.

7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING
2x4 STUDS @ 16" O.C.
R-12 BATTS INSULATION
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6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS
1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
§|_ topofsubfioor
TYPICAL GARAGE SLAB FLOOR N
5"- 32 MPA POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB W/ /
5-8% AIR ENTRAINMENT POWER TROWEL SMOOTH
ON 6" MINIMUM COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
SLOPE 1% TO OVERHEAD DOORS .
s top of foundation ] 24
, = S MIN B IYPICAL CEILING
- 112" CEILING GYPSUM
TF
> Y
b >//> TYPICAL GARAGE FOUNDATION WALL
R Q/ 8"- 20 MPA CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL = So
<Y [Te} N3
o § =]
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&
\ top of footing N TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM
<\ — - - N 5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
s %t B EXTEND TO BELOW 9 /2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
TYPICAL GARAGE FOOTING FROST DEPTH @16" 0.C. INSTALLED AS PER
24'x8" KEVED CONCRETE FOOTING MIN. 20 MPA MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER
RESTING ON UNDISTURBED SOIL OR i} CAULK ALL EXCERIOR JOINTS
COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL TYPICAL ROOF
PLACE FOOTING BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH ASPHALT SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED N top of subfloor
12" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING CW PLY CLIPS N-—— - —
NOTE: 12 PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. /
VENTILATE ATTIC SPACE TO 1/300TH OF INSULATED . TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
TYPICAL GARAGE SIDED WALL SECTION AREA WI COLOUR MATCHING ROOF VENTS S& & MIN
TYPICAL ROOF AT EAVE TYPICAL WALL CONNECTION = ] .
o METAL STARTER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED ‘x4 SILL PLATE WITH 4° GASKET <K
SCALE : 1/4"=1-0 ICE & WATER SHIELD EXTENDING TO A DISTANCE 1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" 0.C. SE
- c
THIS DETAIL IS TO BE REGARDED AS GENERAL IN NATURE. D m‘;’ﬁsgﬁi&“gﬁg%g’?b'f;ﬁ%’gTs'}iUCTURE < TYPICAL WALL INSULATI =i
REVIEW THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCALIZED SPECIFICATIONS N INSULATION STOPS BETWEEN EACH TRUSS © 4" (MIN. R-20) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AS = ;\‘:
WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE LISTED HERE. S SPECFIED ON INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL S
R LYPICAL EAVE TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE SLAB FLOOR <P
: ALUMINUM GUTTERS 2" - 25 MPA POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB I
«__ topof double plate 6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING top of double plate _ ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVER PN
N 2x6 FASCIA BOARD N 6" MIN. COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE =
VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT | top offloor siab .
191/2" S T - a ]
IPRERE g5
TYPICAL CEILING SYSTEM
112" CEILING GYPSUM
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL

HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED

1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS

REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
R-60 BATTS OR BLOWN INSULATION

TYPICAL ROOF

ASPHALT SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED
1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W PLY CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

IYPICAL ROOF AT EAVE

METAL STARTER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED

ICE & WATER SHIELD EXTENDING TO A DISTANCE
MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE

INSIDE FACE OF STUD TO 12" INTO STRUCTURE
INSULATION STOPS BETWEEN EACH TRUSS

TYPICALEAVE
ALUMINUM GUTTERS

6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING
2x6 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

IYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
DECORATIVE SHAKE SIDING AS SPECIFIED
1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS
REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/

ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

716" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-22 BATTS INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

fop of subfloor

TYPICALEAVE
ALUMINUM GUTTERS

6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING
2x6 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
DECORATIVE SHAKE SIDING AS SPECIFIED
1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS
REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/

ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-22 BATTS INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

fop of subfloor

top of foundation

TYPICAL FOUNDATION WALL

8" - 20 MPA CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2 COATS OF DAMPPROOFING AND FOUNDATION
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AS SPECIFIED

top of footing

fop¢ of double plate _

top of double plate _

I
_2" L
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TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
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EXTEND TO BELOW

LYPICAL FOOTI, FROST DEPTH

24"x8" DEEP KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING MIN. 20 MPA
RESTING ON UNDISTURED SOIL OR

COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL

4" SOCK TILE AT FOOTING PERIMETER

6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

PLACE FOOTING BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE REGARDED AS GENERAL IN NATURE.
REVIEW THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCALIZED SPECIFICATIONS
/ WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE LISTED HERE.

top of double plate Al
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top of subfloor |
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N top of subfloor
- —— - —

TYPICAL CEILING
12" CEILING GYPSUM
TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED
N 1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS
= REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
= 1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/ =
-~ ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED o
7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING ©
26 STUDS @ 16" 0.C.
R-22 BATTS INSULATION
.
LYPICALFLOOR SYSTEM 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD
91/2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
@ 16" 0.C. INSTALLED AS PER
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS
top of subfloor top of subfloor
N pasor e
/ o
fop offoundation <
= 6" MIN. N
TYPICAL WALL CONNECTION. = 4
2x4 SILL PLATE WITH 4" GASKET S0
_ 112" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C. SRS
< TYPICAL WALL INSULATION S LI YPICAL FOUNDATE AL
© M =
4" (MIN. R-20) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AS SIS - >
SPECIFIED ON INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL . 8- 20 MPA CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL o
) S 2 COATS OF DAMPPROOFING AND FOUNDATION
TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE SLAB FLOOR - WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AS SPECIFIED
2" 25 MPA POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB &,
ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVER =h
6" MIN. COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE <K
_ topoffloorsiab /. S 5 top of footing
N PR e, >, S by g
AR kS EXTEND TO BELOW
TYPICAL FOOTING FROST DEPTH

24"x8" DEEP KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING MIN. 20 MPA
RESTING ON UNDISTURED SOIL OR

COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL

4" SOCK TILE AT FOOTING PERIMETER

6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

PLACE FOOTING BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH

TYPICAL TWO STOREY SIDED WALL SECTION

SCALE : 1/4"=1-0"

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE REGARDED AS GENERAL IN NATURE.
REVIEW THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCALIZED SPECIFICATIONS
WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE LISTED HERE.

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.
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91/2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
' 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
@16 0. INSTALLED AS PER 72 GYPSUM BOARD TYPICAL TWO STOREY SIDED WALL SECTION
MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER . A = 4
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS § SCALE : 1/4"=1'-0
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VENTILATE ATTIC SPACE TO 1/300TH OF INSULATED
AREA W/ COLOUR MATCHING ROOF VENTS

\ top of double plate
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\ top of subfloor
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A top of floor slab
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TYPICAL SLOPED CEILING SYSTEM .
112" CEILING GYPSUM 24
6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" O.C.
Min. R-31 BATTS INSULATION

TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
9 1/2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
@ 16" O.C. INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS

/[

TYPICAL WALL CONNECTION

2x4 SILL PLATE WITH 4" GASKET
1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C.

TYPICAL WALL INSULATION

4" (MIN. R-20) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AS .
SPECIFIED ON INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL

6" MIN.

TYPICAL CRAWIL SPACE S AB FLOOR
2"- 25 MPA POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVER

6" MIN. COMPACTED G?ANULAR 'A'BASE
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TYPICAL SIDED WALL SECTION W/ SLOPED CEILING

SCALE: 1/4"=1-0"

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE REGARDED AS GENERAL IN NATURE.
REVIEW THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCALIZED SPECIFICATIONS
WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE LISTED HERE.

TYPICAL ROOF
ASPHALT SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED

PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

TYPICAL ROOF AT EAVE

METAL STARTER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED

ICE & WATER SHIELD EXTENDING TO A DISTANCE
MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE

INSIDE FACE OF STUD TO 12" INTO STRUCTURE
INSULATION STOPS BETWEEN EACH TRUSS

TYPICAL EAVE
ALUMINUM GUTTERS

6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING
2x6 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED

1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS
REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/

ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-22 BATTS INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

top of subfloor

top of foundation

TYPICALF DATI ALL

8" - 20 MPA CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2 COATS OF DAMPPROOFING AND FOUNDATION
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AS SPECIFIED

top of footing

1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W PLY CLIPS

top of double plate N
- - 7N

_A§

N

- N

TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS

g|_1|l

51_0"

EXTEND TO BELOW

TYPICAL FOOTING FROST DEPTH
24"x8" DEEP KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING MIN. 20 MPA
RESTING ON UNDISTURED SOIL OR

COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL

4" SOCK TILE AT FOOTING PERIMETER

6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

PLACE FOOTING BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH

NOTE:

VENTILATE ATTIC SPACE TO 1/300TH OF INSULATED
AREA W/ COLOUR MATCHING ROOF VENTS

N

g|_1||

6"0"

{op of double plate £8BCEBREZFEETIBE

top of subfloor

topoffioorslab

12

24"
TYPICAL CEILING SYSTEM

1/2" CEILING GYPSUM

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.
R-60 BATTS OR BLOWN INSULATION

TYPICAL FLOOR SYSTEM

5/8" T&G PLYWOOD SUBFLOOR
9 1/2" ENGINEERED FLOOR JOISTS
@ 16" O.C. INSTALLED AS PER

MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
R-22 INSULATION AROUND PERIMETER
CAULK ALL EXTERIOR JOINTS

/

TYPICAL WALL CONNECTION

2x4 SILL PLATE WITH 4" GASKET
1/2" ANCHOR BOLTS @ 48" O.C.

TYPICAL WALL INSULATION

4" (MIN. R-20) SPRAY FOAM INSULATION AS .
SPECIFIED ON INSIDE OF FOUNDATION WALL

1) "
<3 6" MIN.
4

TYPICAL CRAWL SPACE SLAB FLOOR
2"- 25 MPA POURED CONCRETE FLOOR SLAB
ON 6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER OVER

6" MIN. COMPACTED GRANULAR 'A' BASE
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TYPICAL SIDED WALL SECTION

SCALE : 1/4"=1-0"

THIS DETAIL IS TO BE REGARDED AS GENERAL IN NATURE.
REVIEW THE FLOOR PLANS FOR LOCALIZED SPECIFICATIONS
WHICH MAY DIFFER FROM THOSE LISTED HERE.

TYPICAL ROOF

ASPHALT SHINGLES AS SPECIFIED
1/2" EXT. GRADE PLYWOOD ROOF SHEATHING C/W PLY CLIPS
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C.

IYPICAL ROOF AT EAVE

METAL STARTER FLASHING AS SPECIFIED

ICE & WATER SHIELD EXTENDING TO A DISTANCE
MEASURED HORIZONTALLY FROM THE

INSIDE FACE OF STUD TO 12" INTO THE STRUCTURE
INSULATION STOPS BETWEEN EACH TRUSS

TYPICAL EAVE
ALUMINUM GUTTERS

6" METAL FASCIA CLADDING
2x6 FASCIA BOARD

VENTED ALUMINUM SOFFIT

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDED WALL
HORIZONTAL SIDING AS SPECIFIED

1x3 VERTICAL FURRING STRIPS @ 16" 0.C. AS
REQUIRED BY SIDING MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
1" (MIN. R-5) INSULATION BOARD W/

ALL JOINTS TAPED AND SEALED

7/16" EXTERIOR WALL SHEATHING

2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C.

R-22 BATTS INSULATION

6 MIL POLY VAPOUR BARRIER

1/2" GYPSUM BOARD

top of subfloor

top of foundation

TYPICAL F! DATI! ALL

8" - 20 MPA CONCRETE FOUNDATION WALL

2 COATS OF DAMPPROOFING AND FOUNDATION
WATERPROOFING MEMBRANE AS SPECIFIED

top of footing

top of double plate N
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TRUSS BRACING AS PER TRUSS MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS
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EXTEND TO BELOW

TYPICAL FOOTING FROST DEPTH
24"x8" DEEP KEYED CONCRETE FOOTING MIN. 20 MPA
RESTING ON UNDISTURED SOIL OR

COMPACTED ENGINEERED FILL

4" SOCK TILE AT FOOTING PERIMETER

6" CRUSHED STONE COVER

PLACE FOOTING BELOW LOCAL FROST DEPTH

ALL INFORMATION IN THIS PLAN MUST BE CHECKED AND VERIFIED BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. HOMES BY DESIGN ASSUMES NO LIABILITY FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS ON THIS PLAN UNLESS ADVISED IN WRITING PRIOR TO THE COMMENCEMENT OF CONSTRUCTION. WRITTEN DIMENSIONS ALWAYS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SCALE.

HOMES By design

RR#4 MOUNT FOREST, ON
BCIN# : 30493

phone : (519) 323-4060
cell:  (519)261-0699

CLIENT:

RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION

PROJECT:

TWO STOREY LAKE HOUSE

LOCATION:
161 HURON ROAD,
RIPLEY, ON NOG 2R0

MUNICIPALITY OF HURON-KINLOSS

CONTRACTOR:

RYAN McGARVEY CONSTRUCTION

DRAWING:
ROOF PLAN &
TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS
SCALE:
AS NOTED
DATE:
AUGUST 11, 2023
DRAWN BY:
MURRAY NORRIS
BCIN# 22544
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